FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-22-2001



101644738

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office
PATENT

O

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	PATENTS ONLY  demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
<b>✓</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Anthony F. Sodoski	Month Day Y
Name (line 2)	1400075
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) Bruce E. Hamilton	01/30/2003
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (lire 1) Sikorsky Aircraft Cor	poration   If document to be n
Name (line 2)	receiving party is n domiciled in the Un
Address (line 4)	States, an appointn of a domestic
Address (line 1) 6900 Main Street	representative is at (Designation must separate document
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 9729	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Stratford	CT 06615-9129
Domestic Representative Name an	State/Country Zip Code  nd Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
001 LMUELLER 00000137 WISZ D	
81 40.00 QP	
	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docur

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 11596 FRAME: 0768

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Pa	I MOIN II QUUITUITAT INGINES OF CUTIVEVITO DAMIES ATTACHEN	11.
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lichael P. Bradford	03/01/2001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		month bay rear
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		month bay real
Name (line 2)		
·		
Receiving Pa	mark in dudicional fidings of receiving partie	s attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (Ine 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
Fa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
1		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06;30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (248)	988-8360
Name David L. Wisz		
Address (line 1) Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 400 West Maple Road		
Address (line 3) Suite 350		
Address (line 4) Birmingham, MI 48009		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• • • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.	701	
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed V Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add E	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #50-	1482
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and co original document. Charges to deposit acco	

attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.

David L. Wisz

March 6, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT** (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Anthony F. Sodoski, Bruce E. Hamilton and Michael P. Bradford (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 19 Washbook Road, Newtown, CT 06470, 55 Jeremiah Road, Sandy Hook, CT 06482 and 435 Wildwood Drive, Orange, CT 06477, have invented new and useful improvements in:

## POWER MANAGEMENT UNDER LIMITED POWER CONDITIONS

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith; Attorney Docket No. 67,008-003.

AND WHEREAS, Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6900 Main Street, P.O. Box 9729, Stratford, CT 06615-9129, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

2/6/01 Date	Anthony F. Sodoski
Date	Bruce S. Hamilton
Date	Michael P. Bradford

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David L. Wisz
Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.
400 W. Maple, Suite 350
Birmingham, MI 48009
(248) 988-8360

N:\clien's\siKORSKY\ip00003\patent\Assignment.doc

2

Docket No. 67,008-003 S-5337

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date	Anthony F. Sodoski
January 30, 2001 Date	Bruce 8. Hamilton
Date	Michael P. Bradford

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David L. Wisz
Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.
400 W. Maple, Suite 350
Birmingham, MI 48009
(248) 988-8360

N:\clients\siKORSKY\ip00003\patent\Assignment.doc

	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at
in the State of	, this day of, 2000.
	Bruce S. Hamilton
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	)
-	rsonally appeared said <b>Bruce S. Hamilton</b> , and acknowledged the foregoing own free act and deed, this day of, 2000.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMO in the State of <u>Con</u>	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>Trumbull</u> CT. 066 n., this 15 <sup>T</sup> day of March, 2006.
	Michael P. Bredfind Michael P. Bradford
STATE OF CON	<b>v</b> . )
COUNTY OF NEW	Horen
Before me p foregoing instrument	ersonally appeared said Michael P. Bradford, and acknowledged the to be his own free act and deed, this, 200.
	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

3

Docket No. 67,008-003 S-5337

Anthony F. Sodoski 19 Washbrook Road Newtown, CT 06470	Bruce S. Hamilton 55 Jeremiah Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482
Post Office Address: same	Post Office Address: same
Citizenship:	Citizenship: <u>United States</u>
Dated:	Dated: January 30, 2001
Michael P. Bradford 435 Wildwood Drive Orange, CT 06477	
Post Office Address: same	Post Office Address: same
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
Dated:	Dated:

N:\clients\siKORSKY\ip00003\patent\Declaration.doc

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Anthony F. Sodoski	Bruce S. Hamilton
19 Washbrook Road	55 Jeremiah Road
Newtown, CT 06470	Sandy Hook, CT 06482
Post Office Address: same	Post Office Address: same
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
Dated:	Dated:
Michael P. Bradford  435 Wildwood Drive Orange, CT 06477	
Post Office Address: same	Post Office Address: same
Citizenship: USA	Citizenship:
Dated: <u>March 1, 2001</u>	Dated:

N:\clients\siKORSKY\ip00003\patent\Declaration.doc

**RECORDED: 03/06/2001** 

2